XpresSpa Group

FORM Holdings to Participate in the 6th Annual ROTH Utah Active & Healthy Lifestyle Corporate Access Event

November 29, 2017

NEW YORK, Nov. 29, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- FORM Holdings Corp. (Nasdaq:FH), a diversified holding company, today announced that CEO, Andrew Perlman, will participate on the Health & Wellness Panel at the 6th Annual ROTH Utah Active & Healthy Lifestyle Corporate Access Event.

In addition to Mr. Perlman's participation on the Health & Wellness Panel, he will be available for one-on-one investor meetings on December 7th and 8th. Investors who wish to request a one-on-one meeting should contact their ROTH sales representative.

About ROTH

ROTH Capital Partners, LLC (ROTH), is a relationship-driven investment bank focused on serving emerging growth companies and their investors. As a full-service investment bank, ROTH provides capital raising, M&A advisory, analytical research, trading, market-making services and corporate access. Headquartered in Newport Beach, Calif., ROTH is privately-held and owned by its employees, and maintains offices throughout the U.S. For more information on ROTH, please visit www.roth.com.

About FORM Holdings Corp.

FORM Holdings Corp. (Nasdaq:FH) a diversified holding company engaged in building a preeminent pure-play health & wellness services company around its core asset XpresSpa. FORM's current holdings include XpresSpa, Group Mobile, Infomedia and intellectual property assets. XpresSpa is the world's largest airport spa company. Group Mobile is a provider of rugged, mobile and field-use computing products, serving customers worldwide. Infomedia is a leading provider of customer relationship management and monetization technologies to mobile carriers and device manufacturers. FORM Holdings' intellectual property division is engaged in the development and monetization of intellectual property. To learn more about Form Holdings Corp., visit: www.FormHoldings.com.

Contacts:

FORM Holdings Jeff Sonnek ICR 646-277-1263 Jeff.Sonnek@icrinc.com



FORM Holdings Corp.